Resident

SPOTLIGHT

Mona H.

Originally from Chazy, NY, and
having lived in many different
cities, Mona recently moved to
Bozeman Lodge to be closer to her
daughter. She has five children, 30
grandchildren, and 14 great
grandchildren. While raising her
children, Mona was involved in the
PTA and many volunteer
organizations. Her favorite vacation
was a trip to Red River, New
Mexico. Some of Mona’s hobbies
include playing bunko, listening to
audio books, and working on jigsaw
puzzles. She loves to meet people,
so be sure to say “Hello” when you
see her!

Residents Ambassadors Needed

Our Resident Welcoming Committee
plays an important role in welcoming
new residents into our community by
greeting them and helping them get
acquainted with their new home.

If you’re interested in joining, please
stop by our Informational Meeting on
Tuesday, January 2nd at 3:45pm or stop
by the Life Enrichment Office.
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CHRISTMAS !

“The new year stands before us, like a chapter in a book,
waiting to be written.” —Melody Beattie

Like Bozeman Lodge
on Facebook!

www.bozeman-lodge.com

January 2024

BOZEMAN

Independent & Assisted Living | 1547 N. Hunters Way | Bozeman, MT 59718| 406-522-5452

e s e e -

i: s (i) PO 1S b
- b . -~ W R L <
é { = !‘ S X < % b d A* 3o WA

Winter Door Decorating Contest

This January, we invite residents and their families to join us
in decorating your front doors in the first ever

Birthday

Rich H.: January 1

Lodge Winter Door Decorating Contest! Marilyn B.: January 1

The sky’s the limit! You’re welcome to use any supplies you Marlene K.: January 2

may have, and the Life Enrichment Department will provide Dean H.: January 3

some supplies, available on January 8th at 9:30 am. Becky K.: January 6

To be included, residents can decorate their doors Laurel S.: January 6

between January 1 and the 15th. Please let the front desk Wayne H.: January 10

know if you’d like your door to be entered into the contest. Norma B.: January 10

The voting period opens up January 16th. We encourage Norma H.: January 13

residents to walk around and view the doors, but photos of Ann W.: January 16

all the entries will also be displayed in the lobby between

Shirley H.: January 22

January 18th-23rd. Be sure to vote for your favorites! We
Gary B.: January 30

will also be posting the entries on Facebook where people

. . Linda R.: January 31
can vote, as well, so there will be TWO winners! 4

Winners will be announced at the January 31st Happy Hour!



MON

FRI

1 NEW YEAR’S DAY
9:30 Coffee & New Years
Humor

11:30 New Years Luncheon
1:30 Virtual Chair Exercise
2:00 Bingo

3:30 New Years Traditions
Trivia & Hot Buttered Rum
7:00 Evening Movie

TUE
2

9:15 Strawberry White Cocoa
10:00 Christmas Clean Up
10:45 Zumba Chair Dancing
Exercise with Brittainey
1:00 Bistro Brain Games
2:00 Movie Matinee: 14
Peaks: Nothing is Impossible
3:45 Resident Welcoming
Committee Info Meeting
7:00 Evening Movie

WED
3

9:30 FUNctional Fitness
with Cheryl
10:30 Crossword Puzzles
11:30 Visit from Bookmobile
1:00 Catholic Communion
2:00 Cooking Club
3:30 Happy Hour with
Music by Alice & Ray
7:00 Evening Movie

THU
4

9:30 Current Events & Coffee

10:00 Stretch & Relaxation
with our Therapy Team

10:45 Trivia Game

1:00 Knit/Crochet/

Needlework Group

Share Your Stories

New Years Happy

Hour

Evening Movie

2:00
4:00

7:00

Good News Stories
Nutcracker Display &
Lunch at Wendy’s*
Virtual Chair Exercise
Catholic Mass with
Father Mike
Resident Council
Meeting

Evening Movie

SAT
6

9:30 Saturday Smoothies
10:00 Shopping at Smith’s*
2:00 Decorate a Coffee
Mug*

3:00 Afternoon Movie
3:30 Chocolate Cherry
Sundaes & Play Family Feud
7:00 Evening Movie

7
9:30 Coffee Klatch &
Cinnamon Rolls
10:30 Calvary Baptist Service
1:00 Catholic Mass with
Father Mike
2:30 Ecumenical Service
via Video
3:30 Coloring for Relaxation
4:00 PBS: Backroads of
Montana
7:00 Evening Movie

8
9:30 Winter Door
Decorating Contest Info
10:30 You vs. Wild
Interactive Video Game
1:30 Strength Training
with Seranna
Bingo
Ladies New Year Tea
Party*
Evening Movie

2:00
3:30

7:00

9
9:15 Irish Cream Coffee
10:45 Zumba Chair Dancing
Exercise with Brittainey
1:00 Fraud Prevention
Education & Bingo
2:00 Movie Matinee:
Wonder Woman
3:30 Make Wild Bird Seed
“Cakes”
7:00 Evening Movie

10
9:30 FUNCctional Fitness
with Cheryl
Greeting Card Sales
Crossword Puzzles
Catholic Communion
Music with Edis
January Trivia &
Treats

Evening Movie

10:30
10:30
1:00
2:00
3:30

7:00

11
9:30 Current Events & Cocoa
10:00 Stretch & Relaxation
with our Therapy Team
10:45 Activity Interests Meeting
1:00 Knit/Crochet/
Needlework Group
2:00 Make Snow Dough &
Build a Mini Snowman
3:30 Sioux Winter Count
History Presentation by Tina
7:00 Evening Movie

Virtual Fossil Friday

Virtual Chair Exercise
Catholic Mass with
Father Mike

Bingo

Sing Along with Grace
Friday Cocktail: Alpines
Evening Movie

13
9:30

10:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

Saturday Smoothies
Snowball Toss
Shopping at Target*
Coffee Chat
Afternoon Movie
Make a No-Bake
Treat

7:00 Evening Movie

14
9:30 Coffee Klatch &
Cinnamon Rolls
10:30 Calvary Baptist Service
1:00 Catholic Mass with
Father Mike
2:30 Ecumenical Service
3:30 Coloring for Relaxation
4:00 Rick Steve’s Travel
7:00 Evening Movie

15

9:30 You Be the Judge
Stories & Discussion
Jeopardy Game
Strength Training
with Seranna

Bingo

Painting Club
Evening Movie

10:45
1:30

2:00
3:15
7:00

16
9:15 Blackberry Hot
Chocolate
10:45 Zumba Chair Dancing
Exercise with Brittainey
1:00 Snowman Snacks
2:00 Movie Matinee: The
Giver
3:30 Play Minute to Win
It Games
7:00 Evening Movie

17
FUNctional Fitness
with Cheryl
Crossword Puzzles
Visit from Bookmobile
Bus to Parkinson’s
Support Group*
Cooking Club
Catholic Mass
Happy Hour with
Music by Alice & Ray
Evening Movie

18
9:30 Current Events & Coffee
10:00 Stretch & Relaxation
with our Therapy Team
10:45 Two Truths & A Lie Trivia
1:00 Knit/Crochet/
Needlework Group
2:00 Town Hall Meeting
3:30 Health Talk by
EmpowerMe Wellness
7:00 Evening Movie

Good News Stories
Chair Exercise with Tina
Catholic Mass with
Father Mike

Shopping at Winco*
Bingo

Sing Along with Grace
Friday Cocktail:

Dirty Snowman
Evening Movie

20

9:30 Coffee & Pastries at

City Brew Coffee Shop*

11:00 Get to Know Your
Neighbors Chat
Make Homemade
Hand Cream
Afternoon Movie
Banana Splits & Play
Family Feud
Evening Movie

2:00

3:00
3:30

7:00

21
9:30 Coffee Klatch &
Cinnamon Rolls
10:30 Calvary Baptist Service
1:00 Catholic Mass with
Father Mike
2:30 Ecumenical Service
3:30 Coloring for Relaxation
4:00 PBS :Backroads of
Montana
7:00 Evening Movie

22
9:30

x January Tidbits
10:00

Trip to Bozeman Hot
Springs*

Jeopardy Game
Strength Training
with Seranna

Bingo

Painting Club
Evening Movie

10:30
1:30

2:00
3:15
7:00

23
9:15 Red Velvet Lattes
10:45 Zumba Chair Dancing
Exercise with Brittainey
1:00 Bistro Brain Games
2:00 Movie Matinee: A
Man Called Otto
3:30 Snowman Craft
7:00 Evening Movie

24
9:30 FUNctional Fitness

with Cheryl

Greeting Card Sales

Crossword Puzzles

Catholic Communion

Resident Food

Meeting

3:30 Piano Tunes with Joe

Celebrating January Birthdays
7:00 Evening Movie

10:30
10:30
1:00
2:00

25

9:30 Current Events & Cocoa
10:00 Stretch & Relaxation

with our Therapy Team

10:45 Trivia Game

1:00 Knit/Crochet/
Needlework Group
Share Your Stories
Cruise Vacation Slide
Show by Tina
Evening Movie

2:00
3:30

7:00

Virtual Fossil Friday
Chair Exercise with Tina
Men’s Pizza Party™*
Catholic Mass with
Father Mike

Bingo

Sing Along with Grace
Jack Frost Cocktails
Evening Movie

27

9:30 Saturday Smoothies
10:00 Snowball Toss
11:00 Get to Know Your
Neighbors Chat
Shopping at Smiths*
Coffee Chat
Hot Cocoa Bar
Evening Movie

1:00
2:00
3:30
7:00

28
9:30 Coffee Klatch &
Cinnamon Rolls
10:30 Calvary Baptist Service
1:00 Catholic Mass with
Father Mike
2:30 Ecumenical Service
3:30 Coloring for Relaxation
4:00 Rick Steve’s Travel
7:00 Evening Movie

29

9:30 You Be the Judge
Stories & Discussion
Lunch at Olive
Garden*

Strength Training
with Seranna
Bingo

Painting Club

Book Club Meeting
Evening Movie

10:45
1:30

2:00
3:15
3:30
7:00

30
9:15 Raspberry Mocha
10:45 Zumba Chair Dancing
Exercise with Brittainey
1:00 Indoor Winter
Scavenger Hunt
Movie Matinee:
Indian Horse
Plant a Succulent
Evening Movie

2:00

3:30
7:00

31
9:30 FUNCctional Fitness
with Cheryl
10:30 Crossword Puzzles
11:30 Visit from Bookmobile
1:00 Catholic Communion
2:00 Cooking Club
3:30 Happy Hour with
Music by Alice & Joanna
7:00 Evening Movie

A * denotes signing up is
required for that activity

Our mission is to create and maintain comfortable, caring environments for those who depend on us.



